## Conco Systems Announces New Partnership with Nexxo S.A.

November 22, 2013

**Verona, PA**—<u>Conco Systems, Inc.</u> is proud to announce their new partnership with <u>Nexxo S.A.</u> Located in Concón, Chile, Nexxo S.A. provides a wide range of industrial maintenance services. Nexxo S.A. is the leader in industrial cleaning in the power, paper mill, mining, and refinery industries in Chile. Through this mutually beneficial partnership, Nexxo S.A. will expand their mechanical cleaning services and add new services such as Leak Detection and Eddy Current Testing, while Conco will gain a new distributor in Chile. In addition to traditional Conco services, some unique Conco services Nexxo S.A. will be incorporating are Condenser Cleaning Assessments, Heat Exchanger Tube Cleaning, and Total Performance Audits. Nexxo S.A. has signed a Distribution and Trademark License Contract to distribute Conco products and services in Chile and have entered a Memorandum of Understanding for distribution in Peru.

Founded in 1923, Conco is the world's leading provider of condenser and heat exchanger services to the power generation industry with offices located in the US, Europe, and Asia Pacific.

For more information on Nexxo S.A., please visit: <a href="http://www.nexxo.cl/">http://www.nexxo.cl/</a>. For my information on Conco Systems, Inc., please visit: <a href="http://www.concosystems.com">http://www.concosystems.com</a>.

## **Contact**

Madeline Saxon, International Sales and Marketing Assistant Conco Systems, Inc. 530 Jones Street Verona, PA 15147 USA

Phone: (412) 828-1166 Fax: (412) 826-8255

E-mail: msaxon@concosystems.net

###